
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009561-2022 

Contract

Provision of Home Support for Adults in Prison at HMP
Birmingham 

Birmingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009561
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f8f2  
Published 9 April 2022, 2:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

10 Woodcock Street

Birmingham

B4 7WB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1214648000

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009561-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009561-2022
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1213037322

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.finditinbirmingham.com

Buyer's address

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.finditinbirmingham.com
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Home Support for Adults in Prison at HMP Birmingham 

Reference number

P0866

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

For the provision of Home Support for Adults in Prison at HMP Birmingham.There is a
requirement for the delivery of care and support for service users in HMP Birmingham.
The contract will support service users to achieve their identified outcomes in order to
improve their independence and ability to self-manage and to achieve and maintain their
desired potential in relation to their physical, intellectual, emotional and social
capacity.The Contract will last for 5 years (unless terminated under the terms and
conditions of contract).The contract will be awarded to a single provider. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG31 - Birmingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provider shall ensure that by providing the Service it achieves the aims and
objectives of the Service:• to enhance the quality of life for people in Prisons with unmet,
eligible adult social care needs; • delaying and reducing the need for Care and support in
association with appropriate agencies; • ensuring people in Prisons have a positive
experience of Care;• Safeguarding adults whose circumstances make them vulnerable
and protecting them from avoidable harm (as set out in The Care Act); • to improve and
maintain individuals’ health and wellbeing through increased independence, choice,
control, dignity and quality of life;• promotion of independence, and enabling the person to
be an active member of society;• to provide a person-centred service, responsive to the
needs and circumstances of individuals;• to help maximise independence after illness or
disability through working within a rehabilitation, reablement and enablement philosophy;•
to provide a high-quality Service in terms of access, the individuals’ experience and
outcomes based on evidence of effectiveness;• increased levels of Service User
satisfaction, enabling Service Users to have a real say in how support and services will be
developed in the future, ensuring that people are at the heart of any decision that affects
their life;• provision of clear information so that people can make informed choices.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 80% and 20%

Price - Weighting: Price 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029059

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P0866

Title

Provision of Home Support for Adults in Prison at HMP Birmingham 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/029059-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspects Care Limited 

32 Pershore Road South, Cotteridge

Birmingham

B30 3EJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Internet address

www.aspectscare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

http://www.aspectscare.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T07:52:15+0000
	TCPDF




